

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: JAMES S. MCDONNELL CONNECTOR
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1700
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/13/2019

			Pavement Solutions, LLC			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Millstone Weber, LLC		JM Marschuetz Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$4,556.00	\$4,556.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$8,070.00	\$8,070.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$118,100.00	\$118,100.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	5104	\$23.17	\$118,259.68	\$30.00	\$153,120.00	\$20.31	\$103,662.24	\$17.25	\$88,044.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
203-23.05	Utility Test Hole, <5' depth	Each	10	\$181.82	\$1,818.20	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$909.00	\$9,090.00
203-23.10	Utility Test Hole, >5' depth	Each	10	\$272.72	\$2,727.20	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$909.00	\$9,090.00
203-99.91	Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Soil (Special Waste), 0-500 C.Y.	C.Y.	100	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$108.50	\$10,850.00
205-00.00	Modified Subgrade	S.Y.	10294	\$9.35	\$96,248.90	\$10.08	\$103,763.52	\$7.90	\$81,322.60	\$11.50	\$118,381.00
207-10.00	Linear Grading, Class 1	Sta.	1.2	\$3,167.29	\$3,800.75	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,878.00	\$3,453.60
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	11674.2	\$4.42	\$51,599.96	\$6.50	\$75,882.30	\$5.00	\$58,371.00	\$6.50	\$75,882.30
310-10.02	Gravel (A)	Ton	140	\$24.90	\$3,486.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.25	\$1,575.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	504.2	\$86.86	\$43,794.81	\$88.49	\$44,616.66	\$100.00	\$50,420.00	\$113.50	\$57,226.70
502-11.10	Concrete Pavement (10" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	8421.4	\$45.10	\$379,805.14	\$60.00	\$505,284.00	\$72.00	\$606,340.80	\$57.00	\$480,019.80 *(1)
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	2	\$700.64	\$1,401.28	\$731.10	\$1,462.20	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$485.50	\$971.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	10	\$966.94	\$9,669.40	\$1,008.99	\$10,089.90	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$596.00	\$5,960.00
604-30.05	Foulwater Drop Manhole	Each	1	\$3,210.40	\$3,210.40	\$3,349.98	\$3,349.98	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,842.00	\$1,842.00
604-90.91	Manhole Restoration / Lining	Each	5	\$3,575.00	\$17,875.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$6,625.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
607-01.84	Chain Link Fence (84")	L.F.	72	\$49.50	\$3,564.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$59.00	\$4,248.00
607-15.84	Drive Gate, Chain Link (84")	Each	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,966.00	\$1,966.00
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	275	\$66.70	\$18,342.50	\$55.00	\$15,125.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$58.00	\$15,950.00
611-30.10	Furnishing Type 1 Rock Blanket	Ton	173	\$25.55	\$4,420.15	\$19.10	\$3,304.30	\$16.60	\$2,871.80	\$30.75	\$5,319.75
611-30.30	Placing Type 1 Rock Blanket	Ton	173	\$16.99	\$2,939.27	\$17.73	\$3,067.29	\$93.00	\$16,089.00	\$38.25	\$6,617.25
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	10	\$82.50	\$825.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$144.00	\$1,440.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,114.00	\$1,114.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,586.00	\$13,758.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	12	\$1,668.33	\$20,019.96	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,621.00	\$31,452.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	143	\$8.80	\$1,258.40	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$13.00	\$1,859.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$46,957.00	\$46,957.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	100	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.60	\$260.00
621-20.10	Permanent Yellow Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	4010	\$0.28	\$1,122.80	\$0.30	\$1,203.00	\$0.30	\$1,203.00	\$0.40	\$1,604.00
621-20.11	Permanent White Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	4430	\$0.28	\$1,240.40	\$0.30	\$1,329.00	\$0.30	\$1,329.00	\$0.40	\$1,772.00
621-20.17	Permanent Pavement Markings, Paint	S.F.	281	\$16.50	\$4,636.50	\$4.00	\$1,124.00	\$4.00	\$1,124.00	\$5.20	\$1,461.20
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	346	\$3.18	\$1,100.28	\$5.49	\$1,899.54	\$3.00	\$1,038.00	\$6.70	\$2,318.20
716-10.97	Dewatering	L.S.	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,517.00	\$5,517.00
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	404	\$55.88	\$22,575.52	\$59.06	\$23,860.24	\$80.00	\$32,320.00	\$48.25	\$19,493.00
726-25.15	15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	134	\$64.44	\$8,634.96	\$68.36	\$9,160.24	\$90.00	\$12,060.00	\$57.25	\$7,671.50
726-54.04	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	715	\$24.07	\$17,210.05	\$24.96	\$17,846.40	\$21.50	\$15,372.50	\$25.75	\$18,411.25
731-00.42	Precast Concrete Manhole (42")	Each	1	\$2,690.88	\$2,690.88	\$2,804.70	\$2,804.70	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,867.00	\$2,867.00
732-00.12	12" Flared End Section	Each	18	\$797.28	\$14,351.04	\$831.15	\$14,960.70	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,253.00	\$22,554.00
732-00.15	15" Flared End Section	Each	4	\$809.93	\$3,239.72	\$844.35	\$3,377.40	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,271.00	\$5,084.00
805-10.60	Native Grass Planting	Acre	3.6	\$16,570.40	\$59,653.44	\$13,800.00	\$49,680.00	\$14,495.00	\$52,182.00	\$16,380.00	\$58,968.00
806-35.00	Check Dams	Each	28	\$385.00	\$10,780.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$190.00	\$5,320.00	\$196.50	\$5,502.00
806-40.02	Sediment Trap	Each	1	\$994.29	\$994.29	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00
806-45.01	Drainage Structure Sedimentation Control Trap	Each	1	\$978.94	\$978.94	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
806-46.00	Washdown Station	Each	1	\$983.39	\$983.39	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00	\$5,203.00	\$5,203.00
806-50.00	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	Acre	1.8	\$1,870.00	\$3,366.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,966.00	\$3,538.80
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$10,825.00	\$10,825.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	4160	\$3.85	\$16,016.00	\$3.00	\$12,480.00	\$2.20	\$9,152.00	\$3.90	\$16,224.00
903-12.30	U-Channel Post	L.F.	173	\$15.40	\$2,664.20	\$45.00	\$7,785.00	\$14.00	\$2,422.00	\$18.25	\$3,157.25
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,058,997.41		\$1,397,796.37		\$1,438,569.94		\$1,546,145.61
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	73	\$44.00	\$3,212.00	\$29.60	\$2,160.80	\$29.60	\$2,160.80	\$38.75	\$2,828.75
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	380	\$2.20	\$836.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$3.90	\$1,482.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$4,048.00		\$3,300.80		\$3,300.80		\$4,310.75
STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
903-10.10	Concrete Footings, Embedded	C.Y.	0.1	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,621.00	\$262.10
903-12.20	Pipe Posts	Lbs.	136	\$6.33	\$860.88	\$6.00	\$816.00	\$5.75	\$782.00	\$7.20	\$979.20
903-12.40	Breakaway Assembly	Each	1	\$137.50	\$137.50	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$164.00	\$164.00
903-50.04	Type SHR2L-1 Sign	S.F.	101	\$27.50	\$2,777.50	\$15.00	\$1,515.00	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$32.75	\$3,307.75
903-99.01	Relocation of Existing Signs	L.S.	1	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,045.00	\$5,045.00
SUBTOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$8,230.88		\$2,911.00		\$7,482.00		\$9,758.05
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,071,276.29		\$1,404,008.17		\$1,449,352.74		\$1,560,214.41
										Corrected From:	\$480,019.78 *(1)

|